
Bender Tops the Field at the Northbrook Skeet Classic 
By Bud Shipp 

 

 
HOA Champ – Todd Bender 

 

 

 
Lady Champ – Becky McCumber 

 

 

Todd Bender bested all shooters to win the HOA and HAA at the second Northbrook Skeet Classic.  Todd 

had nothing but good things to say about Northbrook’s Sports Club.  Todd has been instructing at NSC for 
several years now and has witnessed the improvements made by the club including a total facelift for all 

of the skeet houses.  He thought that, presently, NSC may very well be one of the very best clubs in the 

country to shoot at. 

 

 

DOUBLES 

The White Flyers sponsored Doubles event began Thursday with five perfect scores being registered.  

Young gun, Dominic Buoni broke his very first registered straight in Doubles and went on to win the shoot 

off.  Another youngster, Quinten Smith, finished RU.  The kids disregarded the likes of LP Giambrone, 

Third, Billy Williams, and Becky McCumber breathing down their necks and put on their own show.  Class 

winners included:  AAA Williams, AA & Lady CH McCumber, A Mike Glasby Jr, B Kurt Lehman, C John 

Dietz, D William Ziebell, Jr.CH Zachary Hoiles.  John Ramagli hosted the “Make your own Fajita bar” after 
the shoot offs. 

 



 
(L) Runner Up-Quinten Smith (C) Champ-Dominic Buoni Third-Billy Williams 

 

  

12 GAUGE 

 
(L) Runner Up-Robert Rick (C) Champ-Craig Parsons Third-Billy Williams 

 

 Friday was a busy day with the half of the 20 ga. and all of the 12 ga. being contested.  The 

Friends of Northbrook and Todd Swartzel sponsored the 12 which had 18 straights.  The 18 were narrowed 

to 5 at the end of one box.  Half way through the second box, Craig Parsons won CH with Robert Rick RU 

and Billy Williams 3rd.  Class firsts were:  AAA Clay Baldwin, AA Al Magyar, A & Lady CH Jenna Buoni, B & 

Jr.CH Aaron Walton, C William Ziebell, D Scott Ludwig, E Charles Fitzgerald.  Todd Bender sponsored the 

BCDE shoot off which was won by William Ziebell with his 100.  The Northbrook Winter Skeet League and 

Bill Stevens hosted the Friday Night Cocktail Party with plenty of finger food available. 

 

 



20 GAUGE 

 

 
(L) Runner Up-Craig Parsons (C) Champ-L P Giambrone Third-Kurt Grates 

 

Saturday, the second half of the Steve Meadows sponsored 20 concluded and all of the Keno & Sons 

Construction Co. and Kevin Vignocchi sponsored 28 ga. was conducted.  There were 17 straights in line 

when the 20 ga. shoot offs commenced.  At the end of the first box, three were left to begin box 2.  

Giambrone was CH, Parsons RU, and Kurt Grates was 3rd.  Class champs included:   AAA Rober Paxton, 

AA & Jr.CH Noah Brennan, A Jenna Buoni, B Vern Shedd, C Michael J. Stewart, D Heidi Korando, Lady CH 

Diana Riddle. 

 

28 GAUGE 

 
(L) Runner Up-Billy Burke (C) Champ-L P Giambrone Third-Ron Hurlbert 

 



The 28 was on tap next.  Sixteen shooters lined up to determine event winners and places in 

classes.  Four advanced to box two.  Giambrone was CH, Parsons RU, and Ron Hurlburt took 3rd.  Best of 

Class included:  AAA Bender, AA Mark Molenaar, A Matt Rittmann, B & Jr.CH Ethan Kaufman, C Scott 

Ludwig, D Rich Ellinghusen, Lady CH Becky McCumber.  Andy Schusteff and Anthony Michael of the Cross 

Eyed Pig hosted a fantastic BBQ meal after the shoot offs concluded.  Most folks over ate the extremely 

tasty food. 

410 GAUGE 

 
(L) Runner Up-Todd Bender (C) Champ-Kurt Grates Third-Sam Armstrong 

 

 The Beretta Arms 410 event came to life on the final day.  Only three managed to conquer the 

410.  Kurt Grates, Todd Bender, and Sam Armstrong stepped to station 3 and commenced their shoot off.  

They finished in that order, CH Grates, RU Bender, and 3rd Armstong.  Class Heroes were:  AAA Robert 

Paxton, AA & Jr. CH Hunter Staples, A Gary Wipperfurth, B John Water, C Deborah Marko, D Charles 

Fitzgerald, Lady CH Becky McCumber. 

HOA 

 

(L) Runner Up-Ron Hurlbert (C) Champ-Todd Bender (R) Third- Robert Paxton 



 

 The Kolar Arms HOA was won outright by Bender with a 399.  Ron Hurlburt, Robert Paxton, Kurt 

Grates, Bill Burke, and Sam Armstrong slugged it out for RU and 3rd with 398’s.  When the smoked 
cleared, Hurlburt took RU and Paxton 3rd.  HOA class champs included:  AAA Grates, AA Joe Vancura, A 

Gary Wipperfurth, B William Costello, C Jeff Dickenson, D Scott Ludwig, E Steve Hilleshiem, Lady Ch 

McCumber, Jr.CH Phillip Poston. 

 

HAA 

 John Haugh sponsored the HAA and some familiar names appeared once more.  Bender was CH 

with a 497, Giambrone RU 497, and Ron Hurlburt 3rd 496.  Class bests were:  AAA Bill Burke, AA Mike 

Glasby Jr., A Zachary Hoiles, B Aaron Walton, C John Dietz, D Louis Bratty, E Steve Hilleshiem. 

  

 

THANKS 

Many folks deserve a big THANK YOU for all that they did to make the Northbrook Skeet Classic one of the 

best shoots in the country.  Steve and Pat Patke , Eric and Michelle Kirk, the Northbrook Sports Club and 

Staff, Brett Seibert-Club Manager, Mike Glasby Sr.-Trap Mechanic, Vic Voltz-Grounds, Ric Hart-

Registration, Al and Trish Magyar-Shoot offs, Paul and Beth Suderman and crew-In house chefs for 

Breakfast and Lunches, Budd Eichner-Ice water on the shooting fields, Frank Arico-Electronic scoreboard, 

Debbi Perry and John Waters for graciously sponsoring the Ladies and Juniors at this shoot, and John 

Bratty-Chief Ref and his crew of topnotch refs.  We at Northbrook Sports Club hope to see you next 

year. 

 

 

 

DETAILED RESULTS BELOW 

 



THE NORTHBROOK SKEET CLASSIC  - JULY 31 - Aug 3, 2014

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3

12 Gauge 100 PARSONS, CRAIG 109255 AAA OPEN CHAMPION SUB SEN CHAMPION

100 RICK, ROBERT 150662 AA OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SEN RUNNER UP

100 WILLIAMS, BILLY 131950 AAA OPEN THIRD SEN CHAMPION MILITARY VETERAN CHAMPION

100 BALDWIN, CLAY 144636 AAA AAA FIRST TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION

100 BERNARDI, JACK 228890 AAA AAA SECOND SEN THIRD

100 MOECHER, JEFF 109480 AAA AAA THIRD SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION

100 TSCHANTZ, FRED 136501 AAA AAA FOURTH SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP

100 LEHR, GEORGE 46337 AAA AAA FIFTH VETERAN CHAMPION

100 SMITH, QUINTEN 234274 AAA AAA SIXTH COLLEGIATE RUNNER UP TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD

100 MAGYAR, AL 82140 AA AA FIRST SEN RUNNER UP

100 STAPLES, BRET 240225 AA AA SECOND SUB SUB SEN THIRD

100 ARMSTRONG, SAM 126796 AAA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1 MILITARY VETERAN THIRD

100 CHRISTIAN, BRUCE 143946 AAA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

100 SEWARD, LARRY 127448 AAA SUB SEN THIRD

100 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 AAA COLLEGIATE THIRD TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-1

100 BUONI, JENNA 232966 A A FIRST COLLEGIATE CHAMPION TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP LADY CHAMPION

100 SKRATSKY, MICHAEL 159807 A A SECOND SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

100 ZIEBELL, WILLIAM 243704 C C FIRST SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

99 MOORE, JEFF 160916 AA AA THIRD

99 VARNEY, JEFF 170905 AA AA FOURTH TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-3

99 GLOWIENKA, GREG 126662 AA AA FIFTH

99 RITTMANN, MATT 245260 AA AA SIXTH

99 ADAM, DANIEL ERIC 134819 AA SENIOR GROUP 1-2

99 BARNARD, JB 144083 AAA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

99 BENDER, TODD 83818 AAA

99 BURKE, BILL 64894 AAA

99 FERRELL, ALAN 139917 AAA

99 GIAMBRONE III, PAUL 147571 AAA TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-2

99 GLASBY JR, MIKE 144618 AAA

99 GRATES, KURT 137073 AAA

99 HURLBERT, RON 137986 AAA SENIOR GROUP 1-3

99 JONES, DAN 155660 AAA

99 LEWIS, DAN 155997 AAA

99 MC CUMBER, REBECCA 83964 AAA LADY THIRD

99 MC MORRIS, DEAN 160495 AAA

99 MONTELEONE, KEVIN 149702 AAA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4

99 NIESE, KODY 164326 AAA COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-1 TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-4

99 PAXTON, ROBERT 62432 AAA

99 PERRY, DEBRA 143887 AA LADY RUNNER UP

99 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 AAA JUNIOR RUNNER UP

99 SHIMA, JOHN 60252 AAA

99 STARRETT, DAVID 60867 AAA

99 VANCURA, JOE 147871 AAA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

99 MAAS, DAVE 152328 A A THIRD

99 ANTONINO, CHUCK 244044 A A FOURTH SENIOR GROUP 1-1

99 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A A FIFTH SENIOR GROUP 1-4

99 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 A A SIXTH SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4

99 CONRAD, HUNTER 244797 A JUNIOR THIRD

99 DOWERS, WILLIAM 231818 A

99 WALTON, AARON 238446 B B FIRST JUNIOR CHAMPION

99 KELLY, DON 115028 B B SECOND VETERAN RUNNER UP MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-1

98 BARNARD  JR, JAMES 171260 AA COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-3

98 BRENNAN, NOAH 231944 AA JUNIOR GROUP 1-1

98 BUONI, DOMINIC 232967 AA COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-2

98 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-2

98 FOURNIER, JOHN 163802 AA

98 GALLUP, BEN 127873 AAA

98 KIDD, WAYNE 162407 AAA

98 LEHMAN, R DENNIS 135438 AA

98 MOLLER, CLIFF 124179 AAA

98 MOORE, TOMMY 95069 AA VETERAN THIRD

98 PETERSON, MICHAEL 164409 AAA

98 RIDDLE, RICHARD 166884 AAA

98 SZARENSKI, ROSS 168078 AAA

98 TESCH, DONALD 96641 AA VETERAN GROUP 1-1

98 TESSMANN, ARTHUR 151999 AA

98 ZEEK, ROBERT 144516 AAA

98 DEWEY, RYAN 135422 A

98 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 A

98 SUTTON, TYLER 229756 B B THIRD

98 KAUFMAN, ETHAN 248922 B B FOURTH JUNIOR GROUP 1-2

98 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B B FIFTH RET MIL CHAMPION

98 PLESETZ, PHILIP 148721 B B SIXTH

97 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 AAA

97 CHESTNUT, ROBERT 104176 AA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-3

97 EDWARDS, BRENT 146965 AAA

97 FORD, KEN 163788 AA

97 FRIESEN, PAUL 164220 AA

97 KANODE, SKYLER 243468 AA COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-4

97 KELLEY, TIM 139119 AA

97 MC MILLEN, DAVID 73593 AAA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-4

97 PAVLACK, TOM 153076 AA

97 RIDDLE, DIANA 229245 AA JUNIOR GROUP 1-3 LADY GROUP 1-1

97 SCHIEBEL, DAVID 157857 AAA

97 TANS, JOHN 134974 AA VETERAN GROUP 1-2

97 WAINSCOTT, WILLIAM 90773 AA
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THE NORTHBROOK SKEET CLASSIC  - JULY 31 - Aug 3, 2014

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3

12 Gauge 97 WIPPERFURTH, GARY 161556 AA

97 HOILES, ZACHARY 238408 A

97 PREDMORE, ROB 229261 A

97 RAMAGLI, JOHN 87783 A

97 SCHROEDER, BEN 250964 A JUNIOR GROUP 1-4

97 SENZER, JON 140974 A

97 BUONOCORE, GREG 228796 B

97 COSTELLO, WILLIAM 122363 B

97 WAY, LARRY 130222 B

97 JENNER, DAVE 249384 C C SECOND

96 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 AAA

96 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 AA

96 KING, JERRY 48119 AA VETERAN GROUP 1-3

96 MARKO, FRED 235495 AAA

96 PENVOSE, JOSHUA 235483 AA

96 STAPLES, HUNTER 237862 AA

96 YOUNG, BRAD 153209 AA

96 ADAMS, JAMES 125142 A VETERAN GROUP 1-4

96 DE FRANCESCO, MARY 104439 A LADY GROUP 1-4

96 LEHMAN, KURT 142275 A

96 SHADE, NYLE 143385 A

96 SHULEY, BOB 21408 A

96 TERRY, LOUISE 27113 A LADY GROUP 1-2

96 VOLTZ, VIC 140654 A

96 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B

96 DIETZ, JOHN 247346 B

96 EISENTRAUT, MILES 242439 B

96 FURST, DALE 241498 B

96 GORDON, TROY 166084 B

96 KORANDO, EDDIE 243597 B

96 MAGYAR, TRISH 117676 B LADY GROUP 1-3

96 SIMMENS, KIRK 157520 B

96 STEWART, MICHAEL  J 250314 C C THIRD

96 BOURKE, STEPHEN 261990 C C FOURTH

96 GARBER, BILL 229454 C C FIFTH

96 DONG, JOHN 147040 C C SIXTH

95 BUTLER, JAMES 120907 AAA

95 DE FRANCESCO, ROBERT 117522 AA

95 KIRK, ERIC 220355 AAA

95 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 AA

95 PROFFER, DIRK 230247 AA

95 STEWART, MICHAEL 104744 AA

95 CAMPBELL, JACK 128692 A

95 HAUGH, JOHN 138852 A

95 ISRAEL, LARRY 164493 A

95 QUIGLEY, MIKE 98489 B

95 BARBER, DON 74203 C SR-VETERAN CHAMPION

95 BURROWS, JIM 163527 C

95 CORT, GORDON 162679 C

94 LEHR, ANDREA 97230 B

94 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 B

94 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B

94 BRATTY, LOUIS 109573 C

94 BULTHUIS, JEFF 258795 C

94 DICKENSON, JEFF 255290 C

94 HINTERMEISTER, CRAIG 127245 C

94 PIGGOTT  JR, WILLIAM 234512 C

93 BUTLER, KATHLEEN 152079 A

93 DECKER, JAMES 144865 A

93 SMITH, MURRELL 128331 A

93 CANNERELLI, KENNETH 112119 B

93 HORTON, JAMIE 246940 B

93 MEADOWS, STEVE 228268 B

93 SANTANGELO, DINO 253376 C

93 STORM, CRAIG 170937 C

92 SNOW, LYNN 162515 AA

92 KEARNEY, CAL 227282 A

92 RIDDLE, LOU 161492 A

92 WHEELER, DON 240293 A

92 GOODMAN, BUCK 148976 B

92 PRIMEAU, BILL 159973 B

92 SCHWEPPE, GREG 163775 B

92 MEADOWS, JIMMY 249749 C

92 LUDWIG, SCOTT 253374 D D FIRST

91 MARKO, DEBORAH 235497 A

91 HOGAN, STEVE 171830 B

91 KAMPHUIS, TODD 259431 B

91 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 B

91 SEARLE, MICHAEL 126028 B

91 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 C

90 KICK, MIKE 163186 B

90 MOFFITT, BILL 171842 B

90 SUTTON, GREG 165149 B

90 CARPER, DOUG 246671 C

90 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 D D SECOND

89 AMTOWER, KEN 139233 B
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THE NORTHBROOK SKEET CLASSIC  - JULY 31 - Aug 3, 2014

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3

12 Gauge 89 BOLL, WALT 111446 C

89 KORDIK, ANDY 170796 C

87 HURST, HOMER 136117 D D THIRD SR-VETERAN RUNNER UP

86 STEVENS, WILLIAM 252265 B

86 KORANDO, HEIDI 253598 D D FOURTH SUB JUN CHAMPION

86 FITZGERALD, CHARLES 254410 E E FIRST

86 ELLINGHUSEN, R 131723 E E SECOND

85 KORANDO, ANDY 243598 C

85 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 D D FIFTH

84 TOPPING, HOWARD 243485 E E THIRD

83 PLACE, IRA 76476 D D SIXTH

81 BULTHUIS, RICHARD 258796 E E FOURTH

81 HILLESHIEM, STEVE 261771 E E FIFTH

78 BRAGAS, BLISS 251361 E E SIXTH

20 Gauge 100 GIAMBRONE III, PAUL 147571 AAA OPEN CHAMPION TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION

100 PARSONS, CRAIG 109255 AAA OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SEN CHAMPION

100 GRATES, KURT 137073 AAA OPEN THIRD

100 PAXTON, ROBERT 62432 AAA AAA FIRST SEN CHAMPION

100 BENDER, TODD 83818 AAA AAA SECOND

100 MONTELEONE, KEVIN 149702 AAA AAA THIRD SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION

100 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 AAA AAA FOURTH COLLEGIATE CHAMPION TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP

100 BURKE, BILL 64894 AAA AAA FIFTH SEN RUNNER UP

100 GALLUP, BEN 127873 AAA AAA SIXTH SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP

100 BRENNAN, NOAH 231944 AA AA FIRST JUNIOR CHAMPION

100 TSCHANTZ, FRED 136501 AA AA SECOND SUB SUB SEN THIRD MILITARY VETERAN CHAMPION

100 ZEEK, ROBERT 144516 AA AA THIRD SUB SEN RUNNER UP

100 HURLBERT, RON 137986 AAA SEN THIRD

100 RIDDLE, DIANA 229245 AAA JUNIOR RUNNER UP LADY CHAMPION

100 SHIMA, JOHN 60252 AAA

100 BUONI, JENNA 232966 A A FIRST COLLEGIATE RUNNER UP TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD LADY RUNNER UP

99 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 AA AA FOURTH SENIOR GROUP 1-3

99 PROFFER, DIRK 230247 AA AA FIFTH SUB SEN THIRD MILITARY VETERAN THIRD

99 CAMPBELL, JACK 128692 AA AA SIXTH

99 ARMSTRONG, SAM 126796 AAA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3 MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP

99 BALDWIN, CLAY 144636 AAA TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-1

99 BERNARDI, JACK 228890 AA SENIOR GROUP 1-2

99 FERRELL, ALAN 139917 AAA

99 FOURNIER, JOHN 163802 AA

99 LEWIS, DAN 155997 AAA

99 MC CUMBER, REBECCA 83964 AAA LADY THIRD

99 MOLLER, CLIFF 124179 AAA

99 PENVOSE, JOSHUA 235483 AAA JUNIOR THIRD

99 PREDMORE, ROB 229261 AAA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

99 RIDDLE, LOU 161492 AA

99 SENZER, JON 140974 AA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

99 SEWARD, LARRY 127448 AAA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

99 SMITH, QUINTEN 234274 AAA COLLEGIATE THIRD TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-2

99 VANCURA, JOE 147871 AA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4

99 WIPPERFURTH, GARY 161556 AA SENIOR GROUP 1-1

99 DOWERS, WILLIAM 231818 A A SECOND SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

99 STEWART, MICHAEL 104744 A A THIRD

99 HORTON, JAMIE 246940 A A FOURTH

99 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 A A FIFTH SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4

99 FRIESEN, PAUL 164220 A A SIXTH SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

98 ADAM, DANIEL ERIC 134819 AA

98 BARNARD  JR, JAMES 171260 AA COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-2

98 BARNARD, JB 144083 AAA

98 BUONI, DOMINIC 232967 AAA COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-1

98 CHESTNUT, ROBERT 104176 AA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-1

98 GLOWIENKA, GREG 126662 AA

98 HOILES, ZACHARY 238408 AA JUNIOR GROUP 1-2

98 JONES, DAN 155660 AAA

98 LEHMAN, KURT 142275 AA

98 LEHR, GEORGE 46337 AAA VETERAN CHAMPION

98 MAGYAR, AL 82140 AA

98 MOECHER, JEFF 109480 AA

98 MOORE, JEFF 160916 AA

98 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 AAA JUNIOR GROUP 1-1

98 RICK, ROBERT 150662 AAA

98 RIDDLE, RICHARD 166884 AAA TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-3

98 RITTMANN, MATT 245260 AA

98 SCHIEBEL, DAVID 157857 AAA

98 SHULEY, BOB 21408 AA

98 SUTTON, GREG 165149 AA

98 SZARENSKI, ROSS 168078 AA

98 TESSMANN, ARTHUR 151999 AA

98 WAINSCOTT, WILLIAM 90773 AA

98 WILLIAMS, BILLY 131950 AAA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-2

98 ARICO, FRANK 164923 A

98 DE FRANCESCO, MARY 104439 A LADY GROUP 1-3

98 FURST, DALE 241498 A SENIOR GROUP 1-4

98 SCHROEDER, BEN 250964 A JUNIOR GROUP 1-3

98 TERRY, LOUISE 27113 A LADY GROUP 1-2

98 VARNEY, JEFF 170905 A TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-4

98 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B B FIRST RET MIL CHAMPION
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THE NORTHBROOK SKEET CLASSIC  - JULY 31 - Aug 3, 2014

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3

20 Gauge 98 GOODMAN, BUCK 148976 B B SECOND VETERAN RUNNER UP

98 MARKO, DEBORAH 235497 B B THIRD LADY GROUP 1-1

97 BUTLER, JAMES 120907 AA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-3

97 DE FRANCESCO, ROBERT 117522 AAA

97 DEAN, JACK 55495 AAA

97 EDWARDS, BRENT 146965 AAA

97 FORD, KEN 163788 AA

97 GLASBY JR, MIKE 144618 AAA

97 HAUGH, JOHN 138852 AAA

97 KANODE, SKYLER 243468 AAA COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-3

97 KIRK, ERIC 220355 AA

97 KORANDO, EDDIE 243597 AA JUNIOR GROUP 1-4

97 MC MILLEN, DAVID 73593 AA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-4

97 MOORE, TOMMY 95069 AAA VETERAN GROUP 1-1

97 NIESE, KODY 164326 AA COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-4

97 PETERSON, MICHAEL 164409 AAA

97 STAPLES, BRET 240225 AA

97 STARRETT, DAVID 60867 AAA

97 YOUNG, BRAD 153209 AA

97 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 A

97 ANTONINO, CHUCK 244044 A

97 DECKER, JAMES 144865 A

97 ISRAEL, LARRY 164493 A VETERAN THIRD

97 KELLEY, TIM 139119 A

97 MARKO, FRED 235495 A

97 MEADOWS, STEVE 228268 A

97 SHADE, NYLE 143385 A

97 SUTTON, TYLER 229756 A

97 COSTELLO, WILLIAM 122363 B B FOURTH

96 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 AA

96 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 AA

96 KICK, MIKE 163186 AA

96 KIDD, WAYNE 162407 AAA

96 MC MORRIS, DEAN 160495 AA

96 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 AAA

96 PAVLACK, TOM 153076 AA

96 STAPLES, HUNTER 237862 AAA

96 BOURKE, STEPHEN 261990 A

96 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 A LADY GROUP 1-4

96 SCHWEPPE, GREG 163775 A

96 TANS, JOHN 134974 A VETERAN GROUP 1-2

96 KORANDO, ANDY 243598 B B FIFTH

96 WALTON, AARON 238446 B B SIXTH

96 DONG, JOHN 147040 B

96 MEADOWS, JIMMY 249749 B

96 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 B

96 ZIEBELL, WILLIAM 243704 B

95 CHRISTIAN, BRUCE 143946 AAA

95 SKRATSKY, MICHAEL 159807 AA

95 SNOW, LYNN 162515 AA VETERAN GROUP 1-4

95 VOLTZ, VIC 140654 AA

95 ADAMS, JAMES 125142 A VETERAN GROUP 1-3

95 DEWEY, RYAN 135422 A

95 GORDON, TROY 166084 A

95 KEARNEY, CAL 227282 A

95 MAAS, DAVE 152328 A

95 MAGYAR, TRISH 117676 A

95 TESCH, DONALD 96641 A

95 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 A

95 PIGGOTT  JR, WILLIAM 234512 B

95 WHEELER, DON 240293 B

95 STEWART, MICHAEL  J 250314 C C FIRST

95 STEVENS, WILLIAM 252265 C C SECOND

94 KING, JERRY 48119 AA

94 LEHMAN, R DENNIS 135438 AA

94 PERRY, DEBRA 143887 AA

94 CONRAD, HUNTER 244797 A

94 KAUFMAN, ETHAN 248922 A

94 PLESETZ, PHILIP 148721 A

94 GARBER, BILL 229454 B

94 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 B

94 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 C C THIRD

93 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 AA

93 RAMAGLI, JOHN 87783 A

93 SIMMENS, KIRK 157520 A

93 WAY, LARRY 130222 A

93 BURROWS, JIM 163527 B

93 JENNER, DAVE 249384 B

93 KELLY, DON 115028 B

93 MOFFITT, BILL 171842 B

93 SANTANGELO, DINO 253376 B

93 HINTERMEISTER, CRAIG 127245 C C FOURTH

93 KORANDO, HEIDI 253598 D D FIRST SUB JUN CHAMPION

92 CANNERELLI, KENNETH 112119 B

92 LEHR, ANDREA 97230 B

92 PRIMEAU, BILL 159973 B
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THE NORTHBROOK SKEET CLASSIC  - JULY 31 - Aug 3, 2014

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3

20 Gauge 92 QUIGLEY, MIKE 98489 B

92 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 B

92 DICKENSON, JEFF 255290 C C FIFTH

91 BUONOCORE, GREG 228796 B

91 BUTLER, KATHLEEN 152079 B

91 HURST, HOMER 136117 C C SIXTH SR-VETERAN CHAMPION

91 DIETZ, JOHN 247346 C

91 FITZGERALD, CHARLES 254410 C

90 SMITH, MURRELL 128331 A

90 EISENTRAUT, MILES 242439 B

90 BOLL, WALT 111446 C

90 KORDIK, ANDY 170796 C

89 STORM, CRAIG 170937 B

89 TOPPING, HOWARD 243485 D D SECOND

88 BULTHUIS, JEFF 258795 B

88 HOGAN, STEVE 171830 B

88 BULTHUIS, RICHARD 258796 C

88 LUDWIG, SCOTT 253374 C

88 HILLESHIEM, STEVE 261771 D D THIRD

87 AMTOWER, KEN 139233 B

85 KAMPHUIS, TODD 259431 B

83 CORT, GORDON 162679 B

83 ELLINGHUSEN, R 131723 C

83 CARPER, DOUG 246671 D D FOURTH

82 BRATTY, LOUIS 109573 D D FIFTH

72 BRAGAS, BLISS 251361 D D SIXTH

28 Gauge 100 GIAMBRONE III, PAUL 147571 AAA OPEN CHAMPION TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION

100 BURKE, BILL 64894 AAA OPEN RUNNER UP SEN CHAMPION

100 HURLBERT, RON 137986 AAA OPEN THIRD SEN RUNNER UP

100 BENDER, TODD 83818 AAA AAA FIRST

100 WILLIAMS, BILLY 131950 AAA AAA SECOND SEN THIRD MILITARY VETERAN CHAMPION

100 PETERSON, MICHAEL 164409 AAA AAA THIRD TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD

100 PAXTON, ROBERT 62432 AAA AAA FOURTH SENIOR GROUP 1-1

100 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 AA AA FIRST SUB SEN CHAMPION

100 STEWART, MICHAEL 104744 AA AA SECOND SUB SEN RUNNER UP

100 KANODE, SKYLER 243468 AA AA THIRD COLLEGIATE CHAMPION TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP

100 VANCURA, JOE 147871 AA AA FOURTH SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP

100 SHULEY, BOB 21408 AA AA FIFTH SENIOR GROUP 1-3

100 PENVOSE, JOSHUA 235483 AA AA SIXTH JUNIOR RUNNER UP

100 RITTMANN, MATT 245260 A A FIRST SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION

100 HAUGH, JOHN 138852 A A SECOND SENIOR GROUP 1-2

100 KAUFMAN, ETHAN 248922 B B FIRST JUNIOR CHAMPION

99 GRATES, KURT 137073 AAA AAA FIFTH

99 CHRISTIAN, BRUCE 143946 AAA AAA SIXTH SUB SEN THIRD

99 ARMSTRONG, SAM 126796 AAA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2 MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP

99 BERNARDI, JACK 228890 AA

99 DECKER, JAMES 144865 AA

99 GLASBY JR, MIKE 144618 AA TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-4

99 JONES, DAN 155660 AAA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4

99 KIDD, WAYNE 162407 AAA

99 KIRK, ERIC 220355 AA

99 MC CUMBER, REBECCA 83964 AAA LADY CHAMPION

99 MOECHER, JEFF 109480 AA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

99 MOLLER, CLIFF 124179 AAA

99 MONTELEONE, KEVIN 149702 AAA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

99 MOORE, JEFF 160916 AA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4

99 PARSONS, CRAIG 109255 AAA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

99 PREDMORE, ROB 229261 AA SUB SUB SEN THIRD

99 RIDDLE, RICHARD 166884 AAA TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-3

99 SCHROEDER, BEN 250964 AAA JUNIOR GROUP 1-2

99 SNOW, LYNN 162515 AA VETERAN CHAMPION MILITARY VETERAN THIRD

99 STARRETT, DAVID 60867 AAA

99 WALTON, AARON 238446 AA JUNIOR THIRD

99 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 AAA COLLEGIATE RUNNER UP TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-1

99 WIPPERFURTH, GARY 161556 AA SENIOR GROUP 1-4

99 YOUNG, BRAD 153209 AA TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-2

99 ZEEK, ROBERT 144516 AAA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

99 HOILES, ZACHARY 238408 A A THIRD JUNIOR GROUP 1-1

99 GORDON, TROY 166084 A A FOURTH SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

99 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B B SECOND

98 BALDWIN, CLAY 144636 AAA

98 BARNARD  JR, JAMES 171260 AA COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-2

98 BARNARD, JB 144083 AAA

98 BUTLER, JAMES 120907 AA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-1

98 FERRELL, ALAN 139917 AAA

98 FORD, KEN 163788 AA

98 MAGYAR, AL 82140 AAA

98 MOORE, TOMMY 95069 AAA VETERAN RUNNER UP

98 NIESE, KODY 164326 AA COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-1

98 PLESETZ, PHILIP 148721 AAA

98 SHIMA, JOHN 60252 AAA

98 SMITH, QUINTEN 234274 AAA COLLEGIATE THIRD

98 STAPLES, BRET 240225 AA

98 TSCHANTZ, FRED 136501 AAA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-2

98 BUONI, JENNA 232966 A A FIFTH COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-3 LADY RUNNER UP
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28 Gauge 98 TERRY, LOUISE 27113 A A SIXTH LADY THIRD

98 ADAMS, JAMES 125142 A VETERAN THIRD

98 AMTOWER, KEN 139233 A

98 BOURKE, STEPHEN 261990 A

98 MC MORRIS, DEAN 160495 A

98 COSTELLO, WILLIAM 122363 B B THIRD

97 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 AA

97 BRENNAN, NOAH 231944 AA

97 BUONI, DOMINIC 232967 AAA COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-4

97 CAMPBELL, JACK 128692 AA

97 EDWARDS, BRENT 146965 AA

97 GALLUP, BEN 127873 AA

97 LEHR, GEORGE 46337 AA VETERAN GROUP 1-2

97 LEWIS, DAN 155997 AAA

97 MC MILLEN, DAVID 73593 AAA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-3

97 PAVLACK, TOM 153076 AAA

97 PERRY, DEBRA 143887 AA LADY GROUP 1-4

97 RIDDLE, DIANA 229245 AAA JUNIOR GROUP 1-3 LADY GROUP 1-1

97 SCHIEBEL, DAVID 157857 AA

97 SENZER, JON 140974 AA

97 TESSMANN, ARTHUR 151999 AA

97 VARNEY, JEFF 170905 AA

97 WAINSCOTT, WILLIAM 90773 AA

97 DE FRANCESCO, MARY 104439 A LADY GROUP 1-3

97 ISRAEL, LARRY 164493 A VETERAN GROUP 1-1

97 MAGYAR, TRISH 117676 A LADY GROUP 1-2

97 MEADOWS, STEVE 228268 A

97 SKRATSKY, MICHAEL 159807 A

97 STAPLES, HUNTER 237862 A JUNIOR GROUP 1-4

97 SUTTON, TYLER 229756 A

97 SZARENSKI, ROSS 168078 A

97 TESCH, DONALD 96641 A VETERAN GROUP 1-3

97 FURST, DALE 241498 B B FOURTH

97 WAY, LARRY 130222 B B FIFTH

96 DE FRANCESCO, ROBERT 117522 AA

96 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 AA

96 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-4

96 FOURNIER, JOHN 163802 AA

96 KELLEY, TIM 139119 AA

96 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 AAA

96 RICK, ROBERT 150662 AAA

96 SEWARD, LARRY 127448 AAA

96 SUTTON, GREG 165149 AA

96 VOLTZ, VIC 140654 AAA

96 DEWEY, RYAN 135422 A

96 FRIESEN, PAUL 164220 A

96 KEARNEY, CAL 227282 A

96 KELLY, DON 115028 A VETERAN GROUP 1-4

96 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 A

96 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 A

95 HORTON, JAMIE 246940 AA

95 LEHMAN, R DENNIS 135438 AA

95 PROFFER, DIRK 230247 AA

95 CONRAD, HUNTER 244797 A

95 MAAS, DAVE 152328 A

95 MARKO, FRED 235495 A

95 RAMAGLI, JOHN 87783 A

95 SEARLE, MICHAEL 126028 A

95 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 A

95 SCHWEPPE, GREG 163775 B B SIXTH

94 ADAM, DANIEL ERIC 134819 AAA

94 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 AA

94 KING, JERRY 48119 A

94 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 A RET MIL CHAMPION

94 DICKENSON, JEFF 255290 B

94 DONG, JOHN 147040 B

94 GARBER, BILL 229454 B

94 SIMMENS, KIRK 157520 B

94 LUDWIG, SCOTT 253374 C C FIRST

94 MOFFITT, BILL 171842 C C SECOND

94 HINTERMEISTER, CRAIG 127245 C C THIRD

93 GLOWIENKA, GREG 126662 AAA

93 KORANDO, EDDIE 243597 AA

93 ANTONINO, CHUCK 244044 A

93 CHESTNUT, ROBERT 104176 A

93 DOWERS, WILLIAM 231818 A

93 SMITH, MURRELL 128331 A

93 BUONOCORE, GREG 228796 B

93 CANNERELLI, KENNETH 112119 B

93 DIETZ, JOHN 247346 B

93 WHEELER, DON 240293 B

93 KORDIK, ANDY 170796 C C FOURTH

93 STEWART, MICHAEL  J 250314 C C FIFTH

93 MEADOWS, JIMMY 249749 C C SIXTH

92 BUTLER, KATHLEEN 152079 AA

92 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 A
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28 Gauge 92 KICK, MIKE 163186 A

92 MARKO, DEBORAH 235497 A

92 RIDDLE, LOU 161492 A

92 SHADE, NYLE 143385 A

92 CORT, GORDON 162679 B

92 EISENTRAUT, MILES 242439 B

92 LEHMAN, KURT 142275 B

92 BOLL, WALT 111446 C

92 FITZGERALD, CHARLES 254410 C

92 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 C

91 STORM, CRAIG 170937 A

91 GOODMAN, BUCK 148976 B

90 QUIGLEY, MIKE 98489 A

90 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 B

90 JENNER, DAVE 249384 C

90 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 C

90 PIGGOTT  JR, WILLIAM 234512 C

90 ELLINGHUSEN, R 131723 D D FIRST

89 HOGAN, STEVE 171830 B

89 PRIMEAU, BILL 159973 B

89 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 B

88 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 C

88 LEHR, ANDREA 97230 C

88 STEVENS, WILLIAM 252265 C

87 CONRIN, TIM 253377 C

87 KORANDO, HEIDI 253598 D D SECOND SUB JUN CHAMPION

87 TOPPING, HOWARD 243485 D D THIRD

86 BURROWS, JIM 163527 B

85 BULTHUIS, JEFF 258795 C

85 BRATTY, LOUIS 109573 D D FOURTH

84 HILLESHIEM, STEVE 261771 D D FIFTH

83 KORANDO, ANDY 243598 B

82 HURST, HOMER 136117 D D SIXTH SR-VETERAN CHAMPION

81 BRAGAS, BLISS 251361 C

81 CARPER, DOUG 246671 D

78 BULTHUIS, RICHARD 258796 D

410 100 GRATES, KURT 137073 AAA OPEN CHAMPION SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION

100 BENDER, TODD 83818 AAA OPEN RUNNER UP

100 ARMSTRONG, SAM 126796 AAA OPEN THIRD SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP MILITARY VETERAN CHAMPION

99 PAXTON, ROBERT 62432 AAA AAA FIRST SEN CHAMPION

99 HURLBERT, RON 137986 AAA AAA SECOND SEN RUNNER UP

99 BURKE, BILL 64894 AAA AAA THIRD SENIOR GROUP 1-1

99 SEWARD, LARRY 127448 AAA AAA FOURTH SUB SEN CHAMPION

99 BARNARD  JR, JAMES 171260 AAA AAA FIFTH COLLEGIATE CHAMPION TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION

99 STAPLES, HUNTER 237862 AA AA FIRST JUNIOR CHAMPION

99 BARNARD, JB 144083 AA AA SECOND SUB SUB SEN THIRD

99 TESSMANN, ARTHUR 151999 AA AA THIRD SEN THIRD

98 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 AA AA FOURTH SUB SEN RUNNER UP

98 GIAMBRONE III, PAUL 147571 AAA TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-1

98 KIDD, WAYNE 162407 AAA

98 KIRK, ERIC 220355 AAA TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP

98 MAGYAR, AL 82140 AAA SENIOR GROUP 1-2

98 MC CUMBER, REBECCA 83964 AAA LADY CHAMPION

98 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 AAA JUNIOR RUNNER UP

98 SMITH, QUINTEN 234274 AAA COLLEGIATE RUNNER UP TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD

98 WIPPERFURTH, GARY 161556 A A FIRST SENIOR GROUP 1-3

97 WAINSCOTT, WILLIAM 90773 AA AA FIFTH SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

97 GLASBY JR, MIKE 144618 AA AA SIXTH TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-2

97 DE FRANCESCO, ROBERT 117522 AAA

97 MONTELEONE, KEVIN 149702 AAA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

97 STARRETT, DAVID 60867 AAA SENIOR GROUP 1-4

97 ZEEK, ROBERT 144516 A A SECOND SUB SEN THIRD

97 RICK, ROBERT 150662 A A THIRD SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

96 BAKER, MICHAEL 167021 AA TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-4

96 BALDWIN, CLAY 144636 AAA

96 DECKER, JAMES 144865 AA

96 DOWERS, WILLIAM 231818 AA

96 FERRELL, ALAN 139917 AA

96 FORD, KEN 163788 AAA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

96 FOURNIER, JOHN 163802 AA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

96 MC MORRIS, DEAN 160495 AA

96 MOECHER, JEFF 109480 AAA

96 PARSONS, CRAIG 109255 AAA

96 PETERSON, MICHAEL 164409 AAA TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-3

96 PLESETZ, PHILIP 148721 AA

96 VANCURA, JOE 147871 AA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4

96 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 AAA COLLEGIATE THIRD

96 WILLIAMS, BILLY 131950 AAA MILITARY VETERAN THIRD

96 SUTTON, GREG 165149 A A FOURTH

96 GARBER, BILL 229454 A A FIFTH SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4 MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP

96 PENVOSE, JOSHUA 235483 A A SIXTH JUNIOR THIRD

96 DEWEY, RYAN 135422 A

96 SENZER, JON 140974 A SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

96 WAY, LARRY 130222 A

95 ADAM, DANIEL ERIC 134819 AA
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410 95 BUTLER, JAMES 120907 AA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-3

95 CHRISTIAN, BRUCE 143946 AA

95 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 AA

95 EDWARDS, BRENT 146965 AA

95 GALLUP, BEN 127873 AA

95 JONES, DAN 155660 AAA

95 MOORE, TOMMY 95069 AAA VETERAN THIRD

95 NIESE, KODY 164326 AAA COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-1

95 PAVLACK, TOM 153076 AA

95 PROFFER, DIRK 230247 AA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-2

95 RIDDLE, DIANA 229245 AA JUNIOR GROUP 1-2 LADY RUNNER UP

95 SHIMA, JOHN 60252 AAA

95 TSCHANTZ, FRED 136501 AAA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-1

95 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 A

95 HOILES, ZACHARY 238408 A JUNIOR GROUP 1-1

95 KELLEY, TIM 139119 A

95 KING, JERRY 48119 A VETERAN RUNNER UP

95 MAGYAR, TRISH 117676 A LADY THIRD

95 RIDDLE, LOU 161492 A

95 WATERS, JOHN 123106 B B FIRST VETERAN CHAMPION RET MIL CHAMPION

94 CAMPBELL, JACK 128692 AA

94 CHESTNUT, ROBERT 104176 AA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-4

94 LEWIS, DAN 155997 AAA

94 YOUNG, BRAD 153209 AA

94 ADAMS, JAMES 125142 A VETERAN GROUP 1-2

94 BUONI, DOMINIC 232967 A COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-2

94 LEHR, GEORGE 46337 A VETERAN GROUP 1-1

94 SCHROEDER, BEN 250964 A JUNIOR GROUP 1-3

94 SHULEY, BOB 21408 A

94 VARNEY, JEFF 170905 A

94 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B B SECOND

94 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 B B THIRD

93 COSTELLO, WILLIAM 122363 A

93 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 A

93 FRIESEN, PAUL 164220 A

93 RITTMANN, MATT 245260 A

93 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 A RET MIL RUNNER UP

93 TERRY, LOUISE 27113 A LADY GROUP 1-1

93 AMTOWER, KEN 139233 B B FOURTH

93 JENNER, DAVE 249384 B B FIFTH

93 MARKO, FRED 235495 B B SIXTH

92 KORANDO, EDDIE 243597 AA

92 MOORE, JEFF 160916 AAA

92 RIDDLE, RICHARD 166884 AAA

92 DEAN, JACK 55495 A

92 HAUGH, JOHN 138852 A

92 WALTON, AARON 238446 A JUNIOR GROUP 1-4

92 BOURKE, STEPHEN 261990 B

91 BRENNAN, NOAH 231944 AA

91 KANODE, SKYLER 243468 AA COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-3

91 MAAS, DAVE 152328 AA

91 PREDMORE, ROB 229261 AA

91 STAPLES, BRET 240225 AA

91 GLOWIENKA, GREG 126662 A

91 KELLY, DON 115028 A VETERAN GROUP 1-3

91 KICK, MIKE 163186 A

91 LEHMAN, KURT 142275 A

91 MEADOWS, STEVE 228268 A

91 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 A

91 STORM, CRAIG 170937 A

91 SUTTON, TYLER 229756 A

91 BUTLER, KATHLEEN 152079 B

91 QUIGLEY, MIKE 98489 B

91 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 B

90 ISRAEL, LARRY 164493 AA VETERAN GROUP 1-4

90 MC MILLEN, DAVID 73593 AA

90 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 A

90 DE FRANCESCO, MARY 104439 A LADY GROUP 1-3

90 KAUFMAN, ETHAN 248922 A

90 SCHIEBEL, DAVID 157857 A

90 SZARENSKI, ROSS 168078 A

90 BUONI, JENNA 232966 B COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-4 LADY GROUP 1-4

90 RAMAGLI, JOHN 87783 B

90 SHADE, NYLE 143385 B

90 MARKO, DEBORAH 235497 C C FIRST LADY GROUP 1-2

89 BERNARDI, JACK 228890 AA

89 SKRATSKY, MICHAEL 159807 AA

89 BUONOCORE, GREG 228796 A

89 LEHMAN, R DENNIS 135438 A

89 VOLTZ, VIC 140654 A

89 GORDON, TROY 166084 B

89 KEARNEY, CAL 227282 B

89 PIGGOTT  JR, WILLIAM 234512 B

89 STEWART, MICHAEL  J 250314 C C SECOND

88 STEWART, MICHAEL 104744 AA

88 ANTONINO, CHUCK 244044 A
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410 88 CORT, GORDON 162679 A

88 TESCH, DONALD 96641 A

88 BURROWS, JIM 163527 B

88 CANNERELLI, KENNETH 112119 B

88 DIAL, JAMES 170816 B

88 GOODMAN, BUCK 148976 B

88 BOLL, WALT 111446 C C THIRD

87 MOLLER, CLIFF 124179 AAA

87 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 AA

87 CONRAD, HUNTER 244797 A

87 SEARLE, MICHAEL 126028 A

87 HORTON, JAMIE 246940 B

87 MEADOWS, JIMMY 249749 B

87 SIMMENS, KIRK 157520 B

87 BRAGAS, BLISS 251361 C C FOURTH

86 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B

86 HINTERMEISTER, CRAIG 127245 B

86 MOFFITT, BILL 171842 B

85 EISENTRAUT, MILES 242439 B

85 ZIEBELL, WILLIAM 243704 B

85 CONRIN, TIM 253377 C C FIFTH

84 FURST, DALE 241498 B

84 HOGAN, STEVE 171830 B

84 SMITH, MURRELL 128331 B

84 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 C C SIXTH

84 BRATTY, LOUIS 109573 C

84 FITZGERALD, CHARLES 254410 D D FIRST

83 DICKENSON, JEFF 255290 B

82 BULTHUIS, JEFF 258795 B

82 ELLINGHUSEN, R 131723 C

82 PRIMEAU, BILL 159973 C

81 PERRY, DEBRA 143887 A

81 DONG, JOHN 147040 B

81 KORANDO, ANDY 243598 B

81 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 C

81 LUDWIG, SCOTT 253374 D D SECOND

80 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 B

80 KORANDO, HEIDI 253598 D D THIRD SUB JUN CHAMPION

78 LEHR, ANDREA 97230 C

78 KORDIK, ANDY 170796 D D FOURTH

77 SCHWEPPE, GREG 163775 B

77 HURST, HOMER 136117 C SR-VETERAN CHAMPION

77 TOPPING, HOWARD 243485 C

76 HILLESHIEM, STEVE 261771 D D FIFTH

75 BULTHUIS, RICHARD 258796 D D SIXTH

73 DIETZ, JOHN 247346 B

73 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 C

73 STEVENS, WILLIAM 252265 C

73 CARPER, DOUG 246671 D

72 WHEELER, DON 240293 B

Doubles 100 BUONI, DOMINIC 232967 AA OPEN CHAMPION COLLEGIATE CHAMPION TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION

100 SMITH, QUINTEN 234274 AAA OPEN RUNNER UP COLLEGIATE RUNNER UP TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP

100 WILLIAMS, BILLY 131950 AAA OPEN THIRD SEN CHAMPION MILITARY VETERAN CHAMPION

100 GIAMBRONE III, PAUL 147571 AAA AAA FIRST TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD

100 MC CUMBER, REBECCA 83964 AA AA FIRST LADY CHAMPION

98 HURLBERT, RON 137986 AAA AAA SECOND SEN RUNNER UP

98 BURKE, BILL 64894 AAA AAA THIRD SENIOR GROUP 1-1

98 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 AAA AAA FOURTH COLLEGIATE THIRD TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-2

98 PARSONS, CRAIG 109255 AAA AAA FIFTH SUB SEN CHAMPION

98 BENDER, TODD 83818 AAA AAA SIXTH

98 EDWARDS, BRENT 146965 AA AA SECOND TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-3

98 GRATES, KURT 137073 AA

98 GLASBY JR, MIKE 144618 A A FIRST TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-1

98 HOILES, ZACHARY 238408 A A SECOND JUNIOR CHAMPION

98 SCHIEBEL, DAVID 157857 A A THIRD SEN THIRD

97 PENVOSE, JOSHUA 235483 AA AA THIRD JUNIOR RUNNER UP

97 BALDWIN, CLAY 144636 AAA TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-4

97 JONES, DAN 155660 AAA SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION

97 LEWIS, DAN 155997 AAA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

97 MAGYAR, AL 82140 AAA SENIOR GROUP 1-2

97 SZARENSKI, ROSS 168078 A A FOURTH SUB SEN RUNNER UP

97 LEHMAN, KURT 142275 B B FIRST SUB SEN THIRD

96 DE FRANCESCO, ROBERT 117522 AA AA FOURTH SENIOR GROUP 1-3

96 KIRK, ERIC 220355 AA AA FIFTH

96 MOORE, TOMMY 95069 AA AA SIXTH VETERAN CHAMPION

96 ARMSTRONG, SAM 126796 AAA SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP

96 KIDD, WAYNE 162407 AAA

96 PROFFER, DIRK 230247 AA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2 MILITARY VETERAN THIRD

96 SHIMA, JOHN 60252 AAA

96 KANODE, SKYLER 243468 A A FIFTH COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-1

95 BARNARD, JB 144083 AA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4

95 BUTLER, JAMES 120907 AA SENIOR GROUP 1-4 MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-1

95 CAMPBELL, JACK 128692 AA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4

95 MOECHER, JEFF 109480 AA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

95 MOORE, JEFF 160916 AA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
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Doubles 95 TSCHANTZ, FRED 136501 AAA SUB SUB SEN THIRD MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-2

95 PLESETZ, PHILIP 148721 A A SIXTH

95 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 A SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

95 PREDMORE, ROB 229261 A SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

94 BARNARD  JR, JAMES 171260 AAA COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-2

94 MONTELEONE, KEVIN 149702 AAA

94 PAXTON, ROBERT 62432 AAA

94 PETERSON, MICHAEL 164409 AAA

94 YOUNG, BRAD 153209 AA

94 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 A

94 WALTON, AARON 238446 B B SECOND JUNIOR THIRD

94 BARBER, DON 74203 B B THIRD SR-VETERAN CHAMPION

94 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B B FOURTH

94 CONRAD, HUNTER 244797 B B FIFTH JUNIOR GROUP 1-1

94 SCHROEDER, BEN 250964 B B SIXTH JUNIOR GROUP 1-2

93 CHRISTIAN, BRUCE 143946 AA

93 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA

93 FOURNIER, JOHN 163802 AA

93 GALLUP, BEN 127873 AA

93 GLOWIENKA, GREG 126662 AA

93 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 AAA

93 RICK, ROBERT 150662 AA

93 SEWARD, LARRY 127448 AA

93 VANCURA, JOE 147871 AA

93 ZEEK, ROBERT 144516 AAA

93 BOURKE, STEPHEN 261990 A

93 LEHMAN, R DENNIS 135438 A

93 MC MILLEN, DAVID 73593 A MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-3

93 MC MORRIS, DEAN 160495 A

93 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 A

93 SNOW, LYNN 162515 A VETERAN RUNNER UP MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-4

93 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 B

93 STAPLES, HUNTER 237862 B JUNIOR GROUP 1-3

93 SUTTON, TYLER 229756 B

93 DIETZ, JOHN 247346 C C FIRST JUNIOR GROUP 1-4

92 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 AA

92 RIDDLE, LOU 161492 AA

92 KICK, MIKE 163186 A

92 KORANDO, EDDIE 243597 A

92 RIDDLE, DIANA 229245 A LADY RUNNER UP

92 TANS, JOHN 134974 A VETERAN GROUP 1-2

92 TESCH, DONALD 96641 A VETERAN GROUP 1-1

92 VOLTZ, VIC 140654 A

92 KELLY, DON 115028 B VETERAN THIRD

91 STARRETT, DAVID 60867 AA

91 BERNARDI, JACK 228890 A

91 CHESTNUT, ROBERT 104176 A

91 TESSMANN, ARTHUR 151999 A

91 ZIEBELL, WILLIAM 243704 D D FIRST

90 BRENNAN, NOAH 231944 A

90 DECKER, JAMES 144865 A

90 DOWERS, WILLIAM 231818 A

90 FORD, KEN 163788 A

90 FURST, DALE 241498 A

90 MARKO, FRED 235495 A

90 PERRY, DEBRA 143887 A LADY THIRD

90 RITTMANN, MATT 245260 A

90 EISENTRAUT, MILES 242439 B

90 HOGAN, STEVE 171830 B

90 HORTON, JAMIE 246940 B

90 KELLEY, TIM 139119 B

90 MAAS, DAVE 152328 B

90 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 B

90 SIMMENS, KIRK 157520 B

89 MOLLER, CLIFF 124179 AAA

89 STEWART, MICHAEL 104744 AA

89 ADAMS, JAMES 125142 A VETERAN GROUP 1-3

89 DE FRANCESCO, MARY 104439 A LADY GROUP 1-2

89 DEWEY, RYAN 135422 A

89 BUONI, JENNA 232966 B COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-3 LADY GROUP 1-1

89 COSTELLO, WILLIAM 122363 B

89 STEWART, MICHAEL  J 250314 B

89 BRATTY, LOUIS 109573 D D SECOND

88 ADAM, DANIEL ERIC 134819 AA

88 PAVLACK, TOM 153076 A

88 SHULEY, BOB 21408 A

88 JENNER, DAVE 249384 B

88 LEHR, ANDREA 97230 B LADY GROUP 1-3

88 MAGYAR, TRISH 117676 B LADY GROUP 1-4

88 QUIGLEY, MIKE 98489 B

88 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B RET MIL CHAMPION

88 SMITH, MURRELL 128331 B

88 WAY, LARRY 130222 B

87 KEARNEY, CAL 227282 A

87 KING, JERRY 48119 A VETERAN GROUP 1-4

87 CORT, GORDON 162679 B
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Doubles 87 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 B

87 GARBER, BILL 229454 B

87 HINTERMEISTER, CRAIG 127245 B

87 KORANDO, ANDY 243598 C C SECOND

86 ANTONINO, CHUCK 244044 A

86 SKRATSKY, MICHAEL 159807 A

86 TERRY, LOUISE 27113 A

86 WHEELER, DON 240293 A

86 HAUGH, JOHN 138852 B

86 MOFFITT, BILL 171842 B

86 BOLL, WALT 111446 D D THIRD

85 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 B

85 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 B

84 BUTLER, KATHLEEN 152079 A

84 SEARLE, MICHAEL 126028 B

84 STORM, CRAIG 170937 B

83 ISRAEL, LARRY 164493 A

83 SANTANGELO, DINO 253376 C C THIRD

83 CARPER, DOUG 246671 D D FOURTH

82 AMTOWER, KEN 139233 B

82 GOODMAN, BUCK 148976 B

82 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 B

82 WAINSCOTT, WILLIAM 90773 B

81 KAMPHUIS, TODD 259431 A

81 BUONOCORE, GREG 228796 B

81 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 B

81 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B

81 STEVENS, WILLIAM 252265 D D FIFTH

80 ELLINGHUSEN, R 131723 C C FOURTH

79 MARKO, DEBORAH 235497 B

78 BURROWS, JIM 163527 B

78 FITZGERALD, CHARLES 254410 B

78 KORANDO, HEIDI 253598 D D SIXTH SUB JUN CHAMPION

76 SUTTON, GREG 165149 B

76 WATERS, JOHN 123106 B RET MIL RUNNER UP

74 PRIMEAU, BILL 159973 B

72 LUDWIG, SCOTT 253374 C C FIFTH

72 TOPPING, HOWARD 243485 D

71 HURST, HOMER 136117 D SR-VETERAN RUNNER UP

69 HILLESHIEM, STEVE 261771 D

HOA 399 BENDER, TODD 83818 AAA OPEN CHAMPION

398 HURLBERT, RON 137986 AAA OPEN RUNNER UP SEN CHAMPION

398 PAXTON, ROBERT 62432 AAA OPEN THIRD SEN RUNNER UP

398 GRATES, KURT 137073 AAA AAA FIRST

398 BURKE, BILL 64894 AAA AAA SECOND SEN THIRD

398 ARMSTRONG, SAM 126796 AAA AAA THIRD SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION MILITARY VETERAN CHAMPION

397 GIAMBRONE III, PAUL 147571 AAA AAA FOURTH TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION

395 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 AAA AAA FIFTH COLLEGIATE CHAMPION TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP

395 PARSONS, CRAIG 109255 AAA AAA SIXTH SUB SEN CHAMPION

395 MC CUMBER, REBECCA 83964 AAA LADY CHAMPION

395 MONTELEONE, KEVIN 149702 AAA SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP

395 SMITH, QUINTEN 234274 AAA COLLEGIATE RUNNER UP TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD

394 VANCURA, JOE 147871 AA AA FIRST SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

394 ZEEK, ROBERT 144516 AA AA SECOND SUB SEN THIRD

394 BARNARD, JB 144083 AAA SUB SUB SEN THIRD

394 MAGYAR, AL 82140 AAA SENIOR GROUP 1-2

394 SEWARD, LARRY 127448 AAA SUB SEN RUNNER UP

394 WILLIAMS, BILLY 131950 AAA SENIOR GROUP 1-1 MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP

393 BALDWIN, CLAY 144636 AAA TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-1

393 BARNARD  JR, JAMES 171260 AAA COLLEGIATE THIRD TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-2

393 MOECHER, JEFF 109480 AAA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

393 TSCHANTZ, FRED 136501 AAA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2 MILITARY VETERAN THIRD

393 WIPPERFURTH, GARY 161556 A A FIRST SENIOR GROUP 1-3

392 TESSMANN, ARTHUR 151999 AA AA THIRD

392 GLASBY JR, MIKE 144618 AA AA FOURTH TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-3

392 FERRELL, ALAN 139917 AAA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

392 SHIMA, JOHN 60252 AAA

392 STARRETT, DAVID 60867 AAA SENIOR GROUP 1-4

391 PENVOSE, JOSHUA 235483 AA AA FIFTH JUNIOR RUNNER UP

391 JONES, DAN 155660 AAA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4

391 KIDD, WAYNE 162407 AAA

391 PETERSON, MICHAEL 164409 AAA TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-4

391 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 AAA JUNIOR CHAMPION

391 RICK, ROBERT 150662 A A SECOND SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

390 GALLUP, BEN 127873 AA AA SIXTH

390 RITTMANN, MATT 245260

389 CHRISTIAN, BRUCE 143946 AAA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

389 FOURNIER, JOHN 163802 AA

389 KIRK, ERIC 220355 AA

389 LEHR, GEORGE 46337 AA VETERAN CHAMPION

389 LEWIS, DAN 155997 AAA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4

389 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 AA

389 NIESE, KODY 164326 AA COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-1

389 RIDDLE, DIANA 229245 AA JUNIOR GROUP 1-1 LADY RUNNER UP

389 WAINSCOTT, WILLIAM 90773 AA
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HOA 389 MC MORRIS, DEAN 160495 A A THIRD

389 HOILES, ZACHARY 238408 A A FOURTH JUNIOR THIRD

389 SENZER, JON 140974 A A FIFTH

388 FORD, KEN 163788 AA

388 MOORE, JEFF 160916 AAA

388 MOORE, TOMMY 95069 AAA VETERAN RUNNER UP

388 SCHROEDER, BEN 250964 AA JUNIOR GROUP 1-2

388 STAPLES, HUNTER 237862 AA JUNIOR GROUP 1-3

388 BUONI, JENNA 232966 A A SIXTH COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-2 LADY THIRD

388 SHULEY, BOB 21408 A

388 VARNEY, JEFF 170905

387 BERNARDI, JACK 228890 AA

387 BUONI, DOMINIC 232967 AA COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-3

387 RIDDLE, RICHARD 166884 AAA

387 DOWERS, WILLIAM 231818 A

386 ADAM, DANIEL ERIC 134819 AA

386 BRENNAN, NOAH 231944 AA

386 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 AA

386 EDWARDS, BRENT 146965 AA

386 PLESETZ, PHILIP 148721 AA

386 YOUNG, BRAD 153209 AA

386 PREDMORE, ROB 229261 A

386 WALTON, AARON 238446 A JUNIOR GROUP 1-4

386 STAPLES, BRET 240225

385 BUTLER, JAMES 120907 AA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-1

385 CAMPBELL, JACK 128692 AA

385 DE FRANCESCO, ROBERT 117522 AAA

385 DECKER, JAMES 144865 AA

385 KANODE, SKYLER 243468 AA COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-4

385 PAVLACK, TOM 153076 AA

385 DEWEY, RYAN 135422 A

385 FRIESEN, PAUL 164220 A

385 TERRY, LOUISE 27113 A LADY GROUP 1-1

385 COSTELLO, WILLIAM 122363 B B FIRST

385 KELLEY, TIM 139119

384 PROFFER, DIRK 230247 AA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-2

384 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 A

384 HAUGH, JOHN 138852 A

383 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-3

383 MOLLER, CLIFF 124179 AAA

383 ADAMS, JAMES 125142 A VETERAN THIRD

383 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 A

383 SUTTON, TYLER 229756 A

383 SZARENSKI, ROSS 168078 A

383 WAY, LARRY 130222 B B SECOND

383 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B B THIRD RET MIL CHAMPION

383 MAGYAR, TRISH 117676 B B FOURTH LADY GROUP 1-2

382 SCHIEBEL, DAVID 157857 AA

382 BOURKE, STEPHEN 261990 A

382 CHESTNUT, ROBERT 104176 A MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-4

382 STEWART, MICHAEL 104744 A

382 KAUFMAN, ETHAN 248922 B B FIFTH

381 GLOWIENKA, GREG 126662 AA

381 MC MILLEN, DAVID 73593 AA

381 DE FRANCESCO, MARY 104439 A LADY GROUP 1-3

381 SKRATSKY, MICHAEL 159807 A

381 MARKO, FRED 235495

380 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 A

380 MAAS, DAVE 152328 A

380 SUTTON, GREG 165149 A

380 GARBER, BILL 229454 B B SIXTH

379 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 A

379 GORDON, TROY 166084 A

379 ISRAEL, LARRY 164493 A VETERAN GROUP 1-3

379 KING, JERRY 48119 A VETERAN GROUP 1-2

379 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B

379 KELLY, DON 115028 B VETERAN GROUP 1-1

379 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835

378 KORANDO, EDDIE 243597 A

378 MEADOWS, STEVE 228268 A

378 RIDDLE, LOU 161492 A

378 TESCH, DONALD 96641 A VETERAN GROUP 1-4

377 ANTONINO, CHUCK 244044 A

377 LEHMAN, KURT 142275 A

376 VOLTZ, VIC 140654 AA

376 LEHMAN, R DENNIS 135438 A

375 CONRAD, HUNTER 244797 A

375 RAMAGLI, JOHN 87783 A

375 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 A

375 SHADE, NYLE 143385 A

375 FURST, DALE 241498 B

374 HORTON, JAMIE 246940

373 JENNER, DAVE 249384 B

373 STEWART, MICHAEL  J 250314 B

372 KEARNEY, CAL 227282 A

371 PERRY, DEBRA 143887 A LADY GROUP 1-4
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HOA 371 MARKO, DEBORAH 235497 B

370 BUONOCORE, GREG 228796 B

370 SIMMENS, KIRK 157520 B

370 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 B

369 GOODMAN, BUCK 148976 B

369 KICK, MIKE 163186 B

368 PIGGOTT  JR, WILLIAM 234512 B

368 QUIGLEY, MIKE 98489 B

368 MEADOWS, JIMMY 249749

367 AMTOWER, KEN 139233 B

367 BUTLER, KATHLEEN 152079 B

367 DONG, JOHN 147040 B

367 HINTERMEISTER, CRAIG 127245

366 CANNERELLI, KENNETH 112119 B

364 STORM, CRAIG 170937 B

363 EISENTRAUT, MILES 242439 B

363 MOFFITT, BILL 171842 B

363 DICKENSON, JEFF 255290 C C FIRST

362 BURROWS, JIM 163527 B

360 SMITH, MURRELL 128331 A

360 SCHWEPPE, GREG 163775 B

360 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566

359 BOLL, WALT 111446 C C SECOND

358 CORT, GORDON 162679 B

358 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567

355 PRIMEAU, BILL 159973 B

355 LUDWIG, SCOTT 253374 D D FIRST

353 DIETZ, JOHN 247346 C C THIRD

353 FITZGERALD, CHARLES 254410

353 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965

352 HOGAN, STEVE 171830 B

352 WHEELER, DON 240293 B

352 LEHR, ANDREA 97230 C C FOURTH

350 KORDIK, ANDY 170796 C C FIFTH

349 BULTHUIS, JEFF 258795

346 KORANDO, HEIDI 253598 D D SECOND

345 KORANDO, ANDY 243598 B

345 BRATTY, LOUIS 109573 D D THIRD

342 STEVENS, WILLIAM 252265

341 ELLINGHUSEN, R 131723 D D FOURTH

340 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 C C SIXTH

337 TOPPING, HOWARD 243485 D D FIFTH

337 HURST, HOMER 136117 D D SIXTH SR-VETERAN CHAMPION

329 HILLESHIEM, STEVE 261771 E E FIRST

327 CARPER, DOUG 246671

322 BULTHUIS, RICHARD 258796

318 BRAGAS, BLISS 251361

HAA 497 BENDER, TODD 83818 AAA OPEN CHAMPION

497 GIAMBRONE III, PAUL 147571 AAA OPEN RUNNER UP TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION

496 HURLBERT, RON 137986 AAA OPEN THIRD SEN CHAMPION

496 BURKE, BILL 64894 AAA AAA FIRST SEN RUNNER UP

496 GRATES, KURT 137073 AAA AAA SECOND

495 MC CUMBER, REBECCA 83964 AAA AAA THIRD LADY CHAMPION

495 SMITH, QUINTEN 234274 AAA AAA FOURTH COLLEGIATE CHAMPION TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP

494 WILLIAMS, BILLY 131950 AAA AAA FIFTH SEN THIRD MILITARY VETERAN CHAMPION

494 ARMSTRONG, SAM 126796 AAA AAA SIXTH SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP

493 PARSONS, CRAIG 109255 AAA SUB SEN CHAMPION

493 WHEELER, DONNIE 238472 AAA COLLEGIATE RUNNER UP TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD

492 PAXTON, ROBERT 62432 AAA SENIOR GROUP 1-1

490 GLASBY JR, MIKE 144618 AA AA FIRST TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-1

490 BALDWIN, CLAY 144636 AAA TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-2

489 BARNARD, JB 144083 AA AA SECOND SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP

489 MONTELEONE, KEVIN 149702 AAA SUB SUB SEN THIRD

488 PENVOSE, JOSHUA 235483 AA AA THIRD JUNIOR CHAMPION

488 JONES, DAN 155660 AAA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

488 MOECHER, JEFF 109480 AAA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

488 TSCHANTZ, FRED 136501 AAA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3 MILITARY VETERAN THIRD

487 BUONI, DOMINIC 232967 AA AA FOURTH COLLEGIATE THIRD TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-3

487 VANCURA, JOE 147871 AA AA FIFTH SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4

487 SEWARD, LARRY 127448 AA AA SIXTH SUB SEN RUNNER UP

487 BARNARD  JR, JAMES 171260 AAA COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-1 TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-4

487 KIDD, WAYNE 162407 AAA

487 ZEEK, ROBERT 144516 AA SUB SEN THIRD

487 HOILES, ZACHARY 238408 A A FIRST JUNIOR RUNNER UP

486 LEWIS, DAN 155997 AAA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

485 KIRK, ERIC 220355 AA

485 PETERSON, MICHAEL 164409 AAA

484 EDWARDS, BRENT 146965 AA

484 MOORE, TOMMY 95069 AA VETERAN CHAMPION

484 POSTON, PHILLIP 232884 AAA JUNIOR THIRD

484 RICK, ROBERT 150662 A A SECOND SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

483 GALLUP, BEN 127873 AA

483 MOORE, JEFF 160916 AAA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

483 STARRETT, DAVID 60867 AAA SENIOR GROUP 1-2

483 TESSMANN, ARTHUR 151999 A A THIRD SENIOR GROUP 1-3
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HAA 482 CHRISTIAN, BRUCE 143946 AA

482 FOURNIER, JOHN 163802 AA

482 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 A A FOURTH SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4

482 SCHROEDER, BEN 250964 A A FIFTH JUNIOR GROUP 1-1

482 MC MORRIS, DEAN 160495 A A SIXTH

481 KANODE, SKYLER 243468 AA COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-2

481 RIDDLE, DIANA 229245 AA JUNIOR GROUP 1-2 LADY RUNNER UP

481 PLESETZ, PHILIP 148721 A

481 PREDMORE, ROB 229261 A

480 BUTLER, JAMES 120907 AA SENIOR GROUP 1-4 MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-1

480 PROFFER, DIRK 230247 AA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-2

480 YOUNG, BRAD 153209 AA

480 SZARENSKI, ROSS 168078 A

480 WALTON, AARON 238446 B B FIRST JUNIOR GROUP 1-3

478 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 AA

478 BERNARDI, JACK 228890 A

477 BUONI, JENNA 232966 A COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-3 LADY THIRD

477 DOWERS, WILLIAM 231818 A

476 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-3

476 BRENNAN, NOAH 231944 A JUNIOR GROUP 1-4

476 SHULEY, BOB 21408 A

475 DECKER, JAMES 144865 A

475 BOURKE, STEPHEN 261990 B B SECOND

474 ADAM, DANIEL ERIC 134819 AA

474 GLOWIENKA, GREG 126662 AA

474 MC MILLEN, DAVID 73593 AA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-4

474 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY 148231 A

474 BATTERTON, KEITH 235984 A

474 DEWEY, RYAN 135422 A

474 LEHMAN, KURT 142275 A

474 COSTELLO, WILLIAM 122363 B B THIRD

473 CHESTNUT, ROBERT 104176 A

473 SHIPP, L GLENN 140043 A

473 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B B FOURTH

472 MOLLER, CLIFF 124179 AAA

472 ADAMS, JAMES 125142 A VETERAN RUNNER UP

471 STEWART, MICHAEL 104744 A

471 TERRY, LOUISE 27113 A LADY GROUP 1-1

471 WAINSCOTT, WILLIAM 90773 A

471 KELLY, DON 115028 B B FIFTH VETERAN THIRD

471 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B B SIXTH RET MIL CHAMPION

471 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 B

471 WAY, LARRY 130222 B

470 HAUGH, JOHN 138852 A

470 KORANDO, EDDIE 243597 A

470 MAAS, DAVE 152328 A

470 RIDDLE, LOU 161492 A

469 LEHMAN, R DENNIS 135438 A

469 CONRAD, HUNTER 244797 B

468 SCHUSTEFF, ANDREW 137594 A

468 VOLTZ, VIC 140654 A

467 SKRATSKY, MICHAEL 159807 A

465 FURST, DALE 241498 B

463 ANTONINO, CHUCK 244044 A

462 STEWART, MICHAEL  J 250314 B

461 JENNER, DAVE 249384 B

461 KICK, MIKE 163186 B

460 SIMMENS, KIRK 157520 B

456 SUTTON, GREG 165149 A

453 EISENTRAUT, MILES 242439 B

451 BUTLER, KATHLEEN 152079 B

449 AMTOWER, KEN 139233 B

449 MOFFITT, BILL 171842 B

448 SMITH, MURRELL 128331 B

448 STORM, CRAIG 170937 B

446 DIETZ, JOHN 247346 C C FIRST

442 HOGAN, STEVE 171830 B

438 WHEELER, DON 240293 B

434 BRATTY, LOUIS 109573 D D FIRST

432 KORANDO, ANDY 243598 B

427 LUDWIG, SCOTT 253374 C C SECOND

424 KORANDO, HEIDI 253598 D D SECOND SUB JUN CHAMPION LADY GROUP 1-2

421 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 C C THIRD

421 ELLINGHUSEN, R 131723 D D THIRD VETERAN GROUP 1-1

398 HILLESHIEM, STEVE 261771 E E FIRST
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